2016-2017 BHS Vocal Ensemble Calendar of Events

Date Event Time

Location

Monday, July 4t Vocal Ensemble @ Bexley 4" celebration 5:30-10:00pm

August 15t-3"4 (Mon-Wed) Street Concerts (throughout Bexley) 5:00-9:00pm

Sunday, September 11t Vocal Ensemble Retreat 1:00-6:00pm
Thursday, October 6% HS Fall Dress Rehearsal 3:30-6:00pm
Sunday, October 9t MS/HS Fall Choral Concert 2:00pm

Capital

HS Music Wing

HS Choir room
Schottenstein Theater

Schottenstein Theater

** Choirs rehearsing during school in Schottenstein Theater September 30t — October 9t **

Saturday, October 29t Vocal Ensemble Cabaret 3:00pm
Sunday, October 30® Vocal Ensemble Cabaret 1:00pm
Friday, November 4t Vocal Ensemble Retreat (overnight) 3:30-9:00pm

Saturday, November 5" Vocal Ensemble Retreat 9:00am-noon

Tuesday, November 8t Election Day Bake Sale All Day

November 17t-19t HS Musical 7:30pm (2:00pm Sat. matinee)

Sunday, December 4" Vocal Ensemble @ BCA Tree Lighting 4:00pm

Wednesday, December 14" HS Winter Concert Dress Rehearsal 3:30-6:30pm

Sunday, December 18t HS Winter Choral Concert 2:00pm
** HS Choirs rehearsing during school in Schottenstein Theater December 14t —

Vocal Ensemble Columbus tour
Vocal Ensemble concert

Monday, December 19"
Monday, December 19"

10:45am-3:30pm
12:00pm
Vocal Ensemble Columbus tour

Wednesday, December 215 10:45am-3:30pm

Saturday, January 21st HS OMEA Solo & Ensemble All Day
Sunday, February 26" Vocal Ensemble Rehearsal 1:00-5:00pm
Thursday, March 2" HS Choral Dress Rehearsal 3:30-6:30pm
Sunday, March 5t MS/HS Choral Concert 2:00pm

HS Café
HS Café

Bexley UMC
Bexley UMC

TBD (Bexley)
Schottenstein Theater
Drexel Circle
Schottenstein Theater

Schottenstein Theater
22nd *%

Columbus area
Rhodes Center

Columbus area

TBA

HS Choir room
Schottenstein Theater

Schottenstein Theater

** Choirs rehearsing during school in Schottenstein Theater March 1st- 6th **

March 8th-11th ACDA National Conference

March 17t- 215t Vocal Ensemble Tour/Carnegie Hall NYC

Sunday, April 23 HS Spring Concert Dress Rehearsal 1:00-4:00pm

Monday, April 24 HS Spring Choral Concert 7:00pm

** Choirs rehearsing during school in Schottenstein Theater April 17t — 24th

Tuesday, May 16 HS Music Awards Banquet 6:30pm
Sunday, May 28" HS Graduation 4:00pm
June 19t — 215t OCDA Professional Conference Otterbe

** \VE performance on Monday, June 19" or Tuesday, June 20t **

Bold: Required of all VE members

Minneapolis

Schottenstein Theater

Schottenstein Theater

*%

Schottenstein Theater
HS Stadium

in University
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